Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY [ΟΑΤΑ			
N			ame	Execution Date
Samsung Electroniccs Co., Ltd.				09/05/2007
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA			
Name:	Shin Heung Precision Co., Ltd.			
Street Address:	222-2 Shinneung-ri Seowoon-myeon, Gyeonggi-do 456-853			
City:	Anseong-si			
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF			
Patent Number: 662		66296	9666	
		66296	66	
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:	(202)293			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone:202-293-7060Email:tjones@sughrue.com				
Correspondent Name:				
Address Line 1:	2100 Pennsylvania Ave, NW			
Address Line 4:	Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			Q64949	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Christopher R. Lipp	
Total Attachments: 1				

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., of 416, Maetan-dong,

Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea, hereinafter called Assignor, is the owner and assignee of record of U.S. Patent No. 6,629,666 by assignment recorded at Reel 012290 and Frame 0968; and

Whereas, SHIN HEUNG PRECISION CO., LTD., of 222-2, Shinneung-ri, Seowoonmyeon, Anseong-si, Gyeonggi-do, 456-853, Republic of Korea, hereinafter called Assignee, desires to acquire the Assignor's entire right, title, and interest including rights to recover for past infringement in U.S. Patent No. 6,629,666;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest including rights to recover for past infringement in U.S. Patent No. 6,629,666.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment by proper persons duly authorized.

September 5,2007

Kun Pro Hong

Kuen-pyo HONG Typed or printed name

Senior manager

Title

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD. Assignor Name

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

Page 1 of 1

Date

PATENT REEL: 019825 FRAME: 0302

RECORDED: 09/14/2007